
ROOMS AVAILABLE - 2013

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 2883 2697 2883 2790 2883 2790 2883 2875 2798 2883 2790 2883 34038

Total Ezulwini 22878 21219 22878 22140 22878 22140 22878 22870 22148 22878 22140 22878 269925

Total Manzini 9393 8484 9393 9090 9393 9090 9393 11346 9090 9393 9090 9197 112352

Total Rest of Swaziland 14942 13350 14942 14460 14942 14465 14937 14942 14460 14942 14460 14945 175787

Grand Total 50096 45750 50096 48480 50096 48485 50091 52033 48496 50096 48480 49903 592102

ROOM NIGHTS SOLD-2013

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 907 1318 1355 1055 1106 1259 1250 1594 1470 1547 1446 1268 15575

Total Ezulwini 10321 11134 14348 14381 12069 12657 13415 15064 13694 14057 14104 14058 159302

Total Manzini 1515 1898 2321 2217 2290 2038 2844 2649 2664 2588 2922 2624 28570

Total Rest of Swaziland 5223 5395 6765 5616 5357 5077 7530 7666 5767 7081 6341 5638 73456

Grand Total 17966 19745 24789 23269 20822 21031 25039 26973 23595 25273 24813 23588 276903

NUMBER OF BEDS AVAILABLE - 2013

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 5742 5356 5742 5634 5827 6205 6459 6509 5671 5907 5676 5894 62592

Total Ezulwini 37672 33343 37728 36522 37842 36664 37823 37799 36815 37969 36823 37704 425672

Total Manzini 14353 12460 14353 13890 14353 13890 14353 14353 13890 14353 13890 14353 152205

Total Rest of Swaziland 32178 28560 32178 31140 32178 31140 32178 32178 31140 32178 31140 32178 378366

Grand Total 89945 79719 90001 87186 90200 87899 90813 90839 87516 90407 87529 90129 1062183

NUMBER OF BED-NIGHTS SOLD - 2013

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 1008 1362 1419 1535 1602 1350 1613 1742 1090 1678 1744 1282 17425

Total Ezulwini 11874 12708 16861 16603 16427 17938 19603 21437 17637 18770 19014 20180 209052

Total Manzini 2963 3452 6010 3130 3722 3627 3041 3340 3203 3736 3849 3370 43443

Total Rest of Swaziland 6639 8057 15826 7062 5827 5498 10129 10761 6560 9618 8807 6140 100924

Grand Total 22484 25579 40116 28330 27578 28413 34386 37280 28490 33802 33414 30972 370844



NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOURISTS - 2013

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 185 152 135 139 131 167 127 164 177 114 195 106 1792

Total Ezulwini 2198 2712 2933 2987 3129 3662 3635 3485 3378 3268 3418 3827 38632

Total Manzini 1447 1572 2041 1171 1777 1829 5478 2539 2490 2345 2059 1975 26723

Total Rest of Swaziland 3074 3556 3996 3104 3053 3268 2809 3041 3942 4045 4100 3224 41212

Grand Total 6904 7992 9105 7401 8090 8926 12049 9229 9987 9772 9772 9132 108359

NUMBER OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISTS - 2013

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 1357 1547 1801 1401 1482 1955 2042 2203 2075 1782 1787 1427 20859

Total Ezulwini 10175 9330 11832 11176 10786 11150 11184 12417 11571 13699 13478 12495 139293

Total Manzini 3859 3912 4704 3180 3748 3350 3775 3744 3458 3680 4172 3632 45214

Total Rest of Swaziland 5921 6733 13073 5755 5566 6801 9281 10409 7506 9692 8669 8128 97534

Grand Total 21312 21522 31410 21512 21582 23256 26282 28773 24610 28853 28106 25682 302900

TOTAL NUMBER OF TOURISTS - 2013

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 1542 1699 1936 1540 1613 2122 2169 2367 2252 1896 1982 1533 22651

Total Ezulwini 12373 12042 14765 14163 13915 14812 14819 15902 14949 16967 16896 16322 177925

Total Manzini 5306 5484 6745 4351 5525 5179 9253 6283 5948 6025 6231 5607 71937

Total Rest of Swaziland 8995 10289 17069 8859 8619 10069 12090 13450 11448 13737 12769 11352 138746

Grand Total 28216 29514 40515 28913 29672 32182 38331 38002 34597 38625 37878 34814 411259

TOTAL BILL-2013

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 1 003 573         1 450 894        1 909 820       1 398 332      1 205 414         2 084 497         1 140 104       1 044 993     965 558            780 928               2 686 233          2 485 453           18 155 800    

Total Ezulwini 7 929 046         10 509 427      11 638 122     12 857 140    12 247 573       12 741 091       13 215 955     14 597 106   12 887 534       14 396 633          10 086 019        13 597 388         146 703 034  

Total Manzini 1 615 860         2 063 944        3 152 820       2 501 081      2 869 345         2 664 073         3 505 611       3 656 914     3 309 862         1 789 003            3 022 256          2 515 718           32 666 487    

Total Rest of Swaziland 4 225 334         4 840 703        5 925 638       4 737 496      5 195 203         4 459 916         4 160 823       6 729 957     5 721 798         18 006 121          6 268 293          5 310 020           75 581 301    

Grand Total 14 773 814       18 864 967      22 626 399     21 494 048    21 517 536       21 949 577       22 022 493     26 028 971   22 884 753       34 972 685          22 062 800        23 908 579         273 106 622  



TOURISM STATISTICS (RATES) - 2013

1. Expenditure per Person per Night = ( Total Bill/ No. of Bed-Nights Sold) 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

                     Mbabane                 = 1041.94           = 1041.94 1151.83 1044.85 708.81 1265.44

                     Ezulwini                  = 701.75           = 701.75 722.67 742.54 693.64 656.96

                     Manzini                   = 703.23           = 703.23 549.91 766.72 1092.69 668.82

                     Rest of  S.D             = 748.89           = 748.89 491.18 782.76 605.19 1204.33

                     Total                       = 730.52           = 730.52 712.87 770.40 708.26 824.38

2. Average Length of Stay = ( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Tourists) 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

                     Mbabane                 = 0.7831           = 1 1 1 1 1

                     Ezulwini                  = 1.1749           = 1 1 2 2 1

                     Manzini                   = 0.6457           = 1 1 1 1 1

                     Rest of  S.D             = 0.7274           = 1 1 1 1 1

                     Total                       = 0.9099           = 1 1 1 1 1

3. Bed Occupacy Rates = [( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Beds Available)*100%] 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

                     Mbabane                 = 0.2784           = 27.84 0.23 0.25 0.24 0.27

                     Ezulwini                  = 0.4911           = 49.11 0.38 0.46 0.52 0.52

                     Manzini                   = 0.3052           = 30.52 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.26

                     Rest of  S.D             = 0.2667           = 26.67 0.33 0.19 0.29 0.26

                     Total                       = 0.3520           = 35.20 0.34 0.32 0.37 0.37

4. Room Occupancy Rates = [(No. of Room Nights Sold/ No. of rooms Available)*100%] 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

                     Mbabane                 = 0.4576           = 45.76 0.42 0.40 0.50 0.50

                     Ezulwini                  = 0.5902           = 59.02 0.53 0.58 0.62 0.62

                     Manzini                   = 0.2543           = 25.43 0.21 0.24 0.27 0.28

                     Rest of  S.D             = 0.4179           = 46.77 0.40 0.37 0.47 0.43

                     Total                       = 0.4677           = 46.77 0.45 0.47 0.53 0.53

Source: Central Statistical Office


